## CITY OF APPLETON NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FUTURE LAND USE FUTURE LAND USE AMENDMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN a Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map amendment request has been initiated by the owner, Clearwater Creek Development, LLC, pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 66.1001 and the City of Appleton Comprehensive Plan 2010-2030, that will be presented to the Common Council on Wednesday, April 2, 2014, at 7:00 P.M., in Common Council Chambers, 6th Floor, City Hall, 100 North Appleton Street, or as soon thereafter as can be heard, for the purpose of considering an amendment to the Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map for the following described real estate:

**ADDRESS:** Northwest corner of Haymeadow Avenue and Morningsun Drive (Tax Id. 31-6-6202-20)

The owner requests to amend the Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map for an undeveloped parcel on the west side of Haymeadow Avenue from future Multi-Family residential use to One and Two-Family Residential use.

All interested persons are invited to attend this meeting and will be given an opportunity to be heard. Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to the Community and Economic Development Department, Fifth Floor, 100 North Appleton Street, Appleton, WI 54911 or by calling 920-832-6428 or 920-832-6468.

Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities will be made upon request and if feasible.

February 25, 2014

**RUN:** February 28, 2014